OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0 N O h~A WN A

N N N N N N N DN DN @ @ @ c;d cd «d «d =d «wd =
0 N OO O A W N =2 O OO 00 N OO A WwWN -~ O

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35022

35022

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TOT; CONTRACT NO. 35022 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 12, 2021 fdr reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of theQCity of Long Beach at its meeting held on
August 3, 2021, by and between PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE, INC,, a
California corporation (“Contractor”), whose address is 16443 Hart Street, Van Nuys,
California 91406, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35022 (the “Contract’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide grounds maintenance
services in the City of Long Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
increase the annual contract amount to $1,045/973.75 and attach an additional scope of
work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to increase the annual contract amount to $1,1420,873.99 and attach an additional scope
of work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties again desire to increase the annual contract amount
to $1,294,770 and attach an additional scope of?work;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consider;ation of the mutual terms and conditions
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. PRICE AND PAYMENT. City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s)

for work and services identified in Contractor’s BFd for Ground Maintenance Services in the
City of Long Beach, California, attached to theiContract as Exhibit “A”, for the period of
September 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019 an aﬁnual amount of One Million Thirty-Eight
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars (ﬁ1,038,5%); for the term of September 1,

2019 to August 31, 2020 an annual amount of One Million Forty-Five Thousand Nine
1

MJK:vr A18-02317
01303086.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O 0 ~N O O b W N -

N N N N N N N N DN @O a8 O @ ad a8 e e = e
O N O O AW N a2 O O ONOO OOl WwWw NN - O

Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and Seventy-FFve Cents ($1,045,973.75); for the term of
September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021, an anhual amount of One Million One Hundred
Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-;Three Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents
($1,120,873.99); and for the term of Septembér 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021 an annual
amount of One Million Two Hundred Ninety-#our Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy
Dollars ($1,294,770).”

2. The Scope of Work in Exhibit “A” to the Contract, Exhibit “A-1" to the
First Amendment, and Exhibit “A-2” to the Second Amendment are hereby amended to
include additional services more particularly described in Exhibit “A-3”, attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 35022 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

m
"
m
n
mn
i
mn
i
n
"
n
"
i
m
n

MJK:vr A18-02317
01303086.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O O bW NN -

NN N NN N N N N & m ad wd wd oed oed md ed
ooxlmcn-hww-ocoooslc)m.hwm-ao

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE, INC., a California

corporation

Augqust 26 , 2021 By et WNuSTe—
Name AU WAL TH
Title O N1

August 26 | 2021 By S NUGUe—
Name  OwitD pMECTO
Title__ SEeeTALY

“Cantractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
P =/

City Manager

uCiwn
This Third Amendment to Contradt No. 35022 is approved as to form on

August 30 , 2021.
CHARLES PARKIN, Citlﬁﬁ\or'ney

Deptty

MJK:vr A18-02317
01303086.DOCX




EXHIBIT “A-3”



AREA 3

ADDED / REVISED
STREETS BASE BID
Item Location | Rate Per R$te Per
No. ; Month ear
Daisy Ave 5 57500[ e 990,00
(400, 500, 800, 900, 1000, 2500 Blocks) U
Harvey Milk Park $ 600.00
$ 7,200.00
Pine Ave $ 490.00 s 5 880,00
(Between 3rd St and 6th St) AR
San Francisco Yard $ 334.00
$ 4,008.00

The sites listed below will require quarterly Qveed abaiement and trimming, and monthly

debris and Iiﬁer pick up.
STREETS
Item . Rate Per Rate Per
No Location Month Year
: 2018
Willow St
(Golden Ave to Atlantic Ave) $ 2000003 24,000.00




AREA 3

ADDED / REVISED
PARKS BASE BID
1
tem Location | Rate Per Year

No. |

Lincoin Park $ 85.000

Civic Center City Hall $ (24,000)

Civic Center Main Library $ (6,000)

Broadway Parking Structure only $ 4,200

Willmore Heritage Garden $ (3,180)

Public Works _
BJK Library - Public Works 13% 54,540




AREA 5

ADDED / REVISED
STREETS BASE BID
| Rate Per
item No. Location Year
Ocean Blvd at Peninsula $ 17 500.00
(Remove sand/replant beds) U




AREA 6

ADDED / REVISED
MTA BLUE LINE
BASE BID
item Location Rate Per Rate Per Year
No. Month
Long Beach Bivd
'$3250/Quart 1 .
(4th St to 19th St - Pressure Wash Fence) $ Quarter] $ 3,000.00
Long Beach Blvd
:$4150/Q 16,600.00
(1st St to Willow St - Garbage) | $ varter| $ 6,600.0
Long Beach Bivd :
480.00 5,760.00
(Willow St to Long Beach Memorial Medical Center) : $ S




