OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 ~N OO o b~ W N -

N N N N N DN N N DN -2 e ed ed e e wd e e o
o ~N o g PP OO N a0 W 0o N oW N -~ O

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35022

35022

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35022 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 7, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
August 3, 2021, by and between PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE, INC., a
California corporation (“Contractor’), whose address is 16443 Hart Street, Van Nuys,
California 91406, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corpofation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35022 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide grounds maintenance
services in the City of Long Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendmenrt to the Contract to
increase the annual contract amount to $1,045,973.75 and attach an additional scope of
work; and |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to increase the annual contract amount to $1,120,873.99 and éttach an additional scope
of work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Contract to
increase the annual contract amount to $1,294,770 and attach an additional scope of work;
and A

WHEREAS, the Parties again desire to amend the annual contract amount
to $1,250,349.18 and attach an additional scope of work;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. ¢ Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

2. PRICE AND PAYMENT. City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s)

for work and services identified in Contractor’s Bid for Ground Maintenance Services in the

City of Long ‘Beach, California, attached to the Contract as Exhibit “A”, for the period of
1

AL:vr A18-02317 (1.11.22)
01348004.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0O N o o b~ w0 NN -~

N N N N N D DD D ) e s s a
o ~N OO o BAWON =2 O O 0O ~N OO OO BAoWN A~ O

September 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019 an annual amount of One Million Thirty-Eight
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($1,038,594); for the term of September 1,
2019 to August 31, 2020 an annual amount of One Million Forty-Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($1,045,973.75); for the term of
September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021, an annual amount of One Million One Hundred
Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents
($1,120,873.99); for the term of September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021 an annual amount
of One Million Two Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars
($1,294,770); and for the term of September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022, an annual amount
of One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine and Eighteen Cents
($1,250,349.18)."

2. The Scope of Work in Exhibit “A” to the Contract, Exhibit “A-1” to the
First Amendment, and Exhibit “A-2” to the Second Amendment, and Exhibit “A-3" to the

Third Amendment are hereby amended to include additional services more particularly

described in Exhibit “A-4", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 35022 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

"
m
i
"
-
7
"
i
i
i

AL:vr A18-02317 (1.11.22)
01348004.D0CX




O 0O N O G AW N -

T U P G
A o A WD~ O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N RN DN D N DN N N DN 2 -
X N O O b~ WD -2 O © 00 N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE, INC., a California
corporation

3. RNV ST 2~ 2022 By (e N 85—

Name el AR

Title PlReEs e pMaT
Foneiniy \ 2= 2022 By T QWL
N Name el WA
Title CECEETARY
*Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

/sz, o2/ 2022 By (s Ao . Do,
! J E%%’ﬂﬁfﬁ%ﬁr% T

“City" TO SECTION 301
THE CITY CHARIT %ﬁ
This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 35022 is approved as to form on

January 20 , 2022,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By = A
Anita Lakhani, Deputy City Attorney

AL:vr A18-02317 (1.11.22)
01348004,00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o W 00 N O o AW N -

N N N N N NN N N DN 2 s wd wed wd wed wd oA oA oA
0o ~N O O Db W N O W 00 N OO oA W N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

éjgmfw.&&u%y i 2 2022
Feviidnty . V2 2022
, 2022

PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE, INC., a California
corporation

: R e
By XMQ%\mﬁwfﬁww
Name Treests Ee T

Title PR T

By T O N
Name Fosab 08D SAEECOTe
Title = <iecestiney
“‘Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By

City Manager
“City”

This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 35022 is approved as to form on

AL:vr A18-02317 (1.11.22)
01348004.D0CX

, 2022.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy




© 00 N O OB WN -

—_ A A e A A o
(o2 & ) B . N & T = ]

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N NN DN DN DN =2
o N O g A WON ~ O © 0o N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE, INC., a California
corporation

Toromaro 2., 2022 By Toe0Q N S-Te—

Name OB e TO

Title g2 =Nt=
atbei i | 2, 2022 By [0 N ST
v Name el > o (e
Title LEC T
“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

//Q// , 2022 By /§4¢¢/a, \} j@/?/om
/ City Manager
EXECUTED P
"City” 7O SECTION 301 O
This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 35022 %%pmgeéjﬁg%fb% éfm on
, 2022,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By =
Anita Lakhani, Deputy City Attorney

AlL:vr A18-02317 (1.11.22)
01348004.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O o N o o AW N -

N N N D RPN NN O s A A A A 8 A s
0o ~N O o b W N e O W 00N OO D W N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

LX@/&%&‘M%V 12,2022

f&WmeL%W L2 2022

, 2022

PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE, INC., a California
corporation

By Toe0l WNASTE—

Name i S e T
Title Che e

By % 2 R Gl
Name PPy — e
Title el e LAY
“ContI"aCtOI'"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By

City Manager

“City”

This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 35022 is approved as to form on

, 2022.

ALvr A18-02317 (1.11.22)
01348004.D0CX

By

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Deputy




CHANGE RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 57BSBHI6557

in the amount of $ 1,120.873.99 issued by Hartford Fire Insurance Company

on behalf of Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc.

in favor of City of Long Beach

It is understood and agreed that the bond described above is hereby modified so as to

Increase bond amount from 1,120,873.99 to $1,250,349.18 for the term 9/1/2021 to 8/31/2022

It is further expressly understood and agroed that the aggregate liability of the Parkwood

Landscape Maintenance, Inc. under said bond to the obligee

hercin mentioned shall not exceed the amount stated above,
Nothing herein contained shall be held to vary, alter, waive, or extend any of the terms,

agreements, conditions or limitations of the above-mentioned bond, other than as above stated.

Signed, sealed and dated this ____12th day of January , 2022,

Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc.

By: ‘;T;_&Q_ﬁg_,‘_j\\;\ubﬁ, C_.H

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

s NS

BY: - o
Catherine A. Pinney Attomey-in-Fact

Surety Phone No.  860-547-5000

WC4173/6P 2/08



CALIFORMIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ClVIL. CODE § 1189

S AT A A R OO AN S B LB CE R R R O R A O O i o B GO e RGO KA S a B O OO ALK

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veiifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
docurnant to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness. accuracy. or validity of that document,

State of California )
County of ___Sonoma )
On K\d’ ANLCL u( \’2 )z L2 before me, Stacy M. Clinton, Notary Public
' D»rfe Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appaared Catherine A. Pinney

ame(s) of Signer(s)

'

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they sxecuted the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity{ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumant the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrumsant,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct,

WITNESS my Ranyl and official seal.
Sonama County

Y Commission # 2308039  § Signature ! /(M\ yz

— My Comm, Expires Nog,‘z-ﬂz.l ) élgﬁre of Notaiy Public

3 STACY M. CLINTON
2\ Notary Public - Californla

Yl VA |
g 3

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Mamed Above:
Capacity{ies) Claimad by Signer(s)

Slgnm Nams: %|gnar Name:
[ | Corporate Officer - Titlﬂ( [ ! Corporate Officer — Title(s):

) Partner — 1 iLirmited L1 General ‘Partner — ] Limited [ General

[ Tndividual I% Attorney in Fact "y Individual T3 Attornsy In Fact

[ 1 Trustee {_J Guardian or Conservator i Trustee ! Guardian or Conservator
! Other: | Other: o
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

ST RN JLRTGR I G I g 2L 4 G R T L A M MRS SRS o T S K K D R DD N M M TR MR N S A [ R KUK, LIS T JOR A LA L 2

©2014 Natlonal Notary Assoclation + www.NationalMotary.org « 1- 800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)  ltem #5307



Direct Inquiries/Claims to:
THE HARTFORD

° BOND, T-114
POWER OF ATTORNEY .z,
Hartford, Connecticut 06155
Bond.Claims@thahartford.com

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT: Agency Name: USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC
Agency Code: 57-141110

Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut

Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
[:| Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Statc of Connecticut
[:j Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

[:] Hartford Insurance Company of linois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of [llinois

[:] Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
:] Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under thie laws of the Statc of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Companies”) do hereby make, constitute and appoint,
up to the amount of Unlimited :

Stacy M, Clinton, K. Dixon Wright of San Francisco CA, Catherine A. Pinney of

PETALUMA, California

thelr true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as
delineated above by (4, and to executs, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the
nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and
executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies
have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant
Secretary. Furiher, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are
and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

e
u-lllou ,',
i 1987 %
uumu’\t
. >

Shutky Wrgn

Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA
ss. Lake Mary
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that
(s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which
executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals;
that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporatlons and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.

......

«,,m Ir“&
. -23:' %
N N
= :
) ‘x>
S o Jessica Clccone
"/?O'r now My Commission HH 122280
1 Al

o Hxpires June 20, 2025

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of January 12, 2022

Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.

Keith D. Dozois, Assistant Vice President



EXHIBIT “A-4”



PARKS BASE BID

e

Landsca -
/ Rate Per Adjusted Rate Per
'::;“ Location (;g:;) Haf:sca f::;i::‘er Year Inggfegzle Rajte Per Year
: pe 2018 Month 2022
(Acre)
1 1st Place Mini Park 0.00 0.16 $ 536718 644.04 1 § 4831 % 58.50 | $ 702.00
2 2nd Place Mini Park 0.00 0.13 $ 43601 $ 523201 % 392] % 475218 570.29
3 3rd Place Mini Park 0.00 0.10 $ 335418 40248 1 $ 3.0218% 3656 43870
4 4th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.09 $ 30.191 % 36228 | $ 27219% 32911 % 394.89
5 5th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.09 $ 3018} $ 36228 1 $ 27218% 32911 % 394.89
3] 6th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.11 3 36901 % 442801 % 3.32 1 ¢ 40221 % 482.65
7 7th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.08 3 26.83 1% 32196 1§ 24118 202419 350,94
8 8th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.09 $ 30,181 % 362281 % 2721 % 3291189 394.89
9 9th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.10 $ 335419 40248 | $ 3.021 % 36.56 | $ 438.70
10 10th Place Mini Park 0.00 011 1.8 36901 $ 442,80 $ 332138 40221 % 482.65
11 11th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.10 $ 33541 8% 402481 % 3.021% 365618 438.70
12 12th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.05 $ 16.77§ § 2012413 15118 18281 $ 219.35
13 13th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.09 3 30191 % 362.28 | § 27218 32911 % 394.89
14 14th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.1 b 36.90 ] $ 442801 % 332]s 40221 9% 482.65
15 15th Place Mini Park 0.00 0.11 $ 36.90 | $ 442.80 1 § 33218 40221 % 482.65.
16 215 to Hill Park 0.19 0.68 $ 2918118 3501721 % 26261 % 318.07 1 $ 3,816.87.
17 Admiral Kidd Park 6.86 4.63 $ 3,853.88 1% 46,246.56 | § 346.851 % 4,200.73 § $ 50,408.75
18 Cesar E. Chavez Park 474 6.31 $ 3.706.30 $ 44475601 8 333.5718% 4,039.87] $ 48,478.40.
(Park proper-east of 710 Fwy)
Cesar E. Chavez Park $ 60,776641 % 45582 § 5,520.54 | $ 66,246.54
19 Greenbelt between N and S 710 fwy 1341 169 , $ 5,064.72
20 Chittick Field 11.00 8.61 $ 657743 1% 7892016 § 59197 1§ 7,169.40] $ 86,032.78
21 Craftsman Village:Park 0.04 030 |$ 11404]s 1,36848]% 1026 ] $ 124301 § 1,491.64
22 Daisy Avenue Greenbelt 2.22 004 j% 75803|8% 9,09.36]18% 682218 82625]% 9,915.03
23 Daryle Black Park 0.06 0.08 $ 503118 603.72|$ 453] % 54841 % 658.05
24 Drake/Chavez Greenbelt 2.45 5.85 $ 2,783.92 | § 33,407.04 |.$ 250651 $ 3,034.47] $ 36,413.67
25 Drake Park 5.03 1.70 $ 2,2567.32 | $ 27,087.84 |- $ 203.16 | § 2,460.48 | $ 29,525.75
26 East Village Arts Park 0.01 0.08 $ 30191 % 362.28 1.9 2721% 32911 8 394.89
27  |ErnestMcBride, Sr. Park 0.26 195 |$ 7445315 89343619 6701 1% 81154] 3 973845
28 Fellowship Park 0.18 0.18 $ 120.75]% 1,448.00}$ 1087 1% 131621 $ 157941
Fourteenth Street Park $ 889512 % 66.71]$ 807971 % 9,605.68
29 (Developed portion from Chestnut Ave to P 0-72 149 1% 74126
30 Gumbiner Park 0.19 0.73 $ 30858|% 3702961 % 27771 % 336.35] $  4,036.23
31 Harvey Milk Park 0.00 0.27 $§ 54056|% 64867218 48651 S 589.211% 707052
32 Hudson Field 8.88 2.72 $ 3,8900.78 ] $ 46,689.36'| § 350.17 1 $ 4,240.95] $ 50,891.40
33 Jenni Rivera Park 2,00 1.02 $ 1,012.941 § 12,155.28°] $ 91161 8% 1,104.101 $ 13,249.26
34 K-8 Corner Dog Park 0.00 0.12 3 4025] % 483.00] $ 36219 43871 % 526.47
35 Locust Tot Lot 0.00 0.13 $ 43601 % 523.20.1-% 39218 4752| $ 570.29
36 {_.oma Vista Park 0.13 0.05 $ 60.64 1 % 727681 $ 5461 § 66.101 $ 793.17
37
38
39 Broadway Parking Structure only $  350.00 z 4,200.00 | $ 3150]1$% 38150} % 4,578.00
40 Long Beach Senior Center (4th St) 0.00 0.71 b 238141 % 2857681 % 214318 259.57 1% 3,114.87
41 MacArthur Park 255 | 1.31 b 1,204.69]1 $ 15536.28 1 § 116.52 | § 1,411.21] $ 16,934.55
42 |Martin Luther King, Jr. Park 5.40 2.27 $ 2,572,611 % 30,871.32| $ 231.6531% 2,804.141 $ 33,649.74
43 Miracle on 4" Street Park 0.02 0.13 3 5031189 603721 % 453189 54841 9% 658.05
44 NAACP Park 0.78 2.04 $ 94586 ] % 11,350.32] % 8513 |8 1,030.99] $ 12,371.85
45 Peace Park 0.29 0.15 $ 1475818% 1,770.96] $ 13281 % 160.86 1 § 1,930.35
46 Poly Gateway - Atlantic 0.00 0.11 $ 3690f% 4428019 332| % 4022]$ 48265
47 Poly Gateway - MLK 0.00 0.25 $ 8385]8% 1006201 9% 7.55] % 91.40] $ 1,096.76
48 Promenade Square 0.27 0.34 $ 204609 2,455.20] % 18411 8% 223011% 2676.17
49 Rosa Parks Park 0.11 0.44 $ 18448]15% 22137618 1660 | $ 20108 [ $ 2,413.00




STREETS BASE BID

item . Total | RatePer | RaePer { g cp | Adiusted Rate Per
No. Location (Acre) by Year Increase Rate Per Year
2018 Month 2022
1% st $ 388]% 47.00
! (Bulbouts at Linden Ave & Alamitos Ave) 010 |$ 434213 51744 564.01
6™ St Off-Ramp from 710 Fwy $ 1669 $ 202.12
2 (Slope Under Ramp & Edge Unnamed Road E of Shofl 043 |$ 18543]13 2.225.16 242542
7" St On-Ramp to 710 Fwy) $ 36.48|$  441.85
% |(Divider and North Slope) 0.94 |3 40537|8% 4,864.44 5,302.24
12" St & Chestnut Ave $ 1.94] s 23.50
4 (Bulbout at Loma Vista) 0.05 |8 21568 26872 282.00
Alamitos A
5 amitos Ave N 028 }$% 120.75]% 1,449.00 3 0871s 13162 1,579.41
(At Broadway & at 17 " St)
Anaheim St $ 60.16 | $ 728.59
6 (Hayes Ave to Oregon Ave) 1.55 $ 66843|3% 8,021.16 8,743.06
Fairbanks Ave & Chester P| 3 3889 47.00
7 (North Island Between DeForest Ave and Fairbanks Ay 0.10 1% 431218 51744 564.01
Harbor Ave 3 24061 % 291.43
8 Litreewells & Sidewalk from Anaheim St to PCH) 062 |3 267.37]8% 3,20844 3,497.20
[Martin Luther King Bivd $ 1563 % 188.03
9 0.40 $ 172.50 2,070.00 2,256.30
(PCH to 20" St} s
Ocean Bivd $ 38811 % 470.05
10 (Golden Ave to Alboni Pl) 1.00 $ 431241 % 5174.88 5,640.62
Pacific Ave $ 11566 | $§ 1,400.77
1 (PCH to Willow St) 2.98 $ 1285111 $ 15,421.32 16,809.24
FPacific Coast Highway (Terminal Island Fwy N side, $ 687018 832.00
12 Golden Center Divider, + N & S Panels at Golden 177 $ 7633018 9,159.60 9,983.96
Santa Fe Ave $ 74911 8% 907.21
13 (Anaheim St to Willow St) 1.93 $ 83230]% 9,987.60 10,886.48
Sunrise Blvd $ 155]1% 18.80
.04 . 7.00 X
14 (At Lime Ave and Olive Ave) 0.0 $ 172508 20 22563
Daisy Ave $ 575.00 $ 51.75| § 626.75 7,621.00
1 (400, 500, 800, 900, 1000, 2500 Blocks) $ 6.800.00
i 00.00
16 Harvey Milk Park $ 6 $ 7.200.00 $ 540013 654.00 7.848.00
Pine Ave $ 490.00 $ 4410189 §34.10 6,409.20
5,880.00 .
7 (Between 3rd St and 6th St) $
334.00
San Francisco Yard $ $ 4.008.00 $ 30061 %  364.06 4,368.72
TOTAL ACREAGE ‘AND RATES 12.19. 1 '$.7,255.85 | '$ 87,070.20.] $ 653.031 $ 7,908.88 94,906.52
The sites listed below will require quarterly weed abatement and trimming, and monthly
. ‘ debris and litter pick up. ‘
STREETS
Rate Per o Adjusted Rate Per
':'em Location J\ZZ') Rn:‘t:;:ler Year l:c/‘r,e::le Rate Per Year
o 2018 Month 2022
Cowles St $ 1161 $ 14.10
1 (Dead End East of Fashion Ave at 710 Fwy) 003 |$ 12941% 15528 169.26
[Deforest Ave 3 15911 9% 192,72
. 76.81 121, 312,
2 (W Panel from Hill St to Willow St) 0.41 31 $ 212172 231267
DeForest Ave ice plant $ 7371% 89.31
3 (W Panel from 12th St to Anaheim St) 019 1§ 815413 98328 1.071.78
|[Eagle st $ 1.94] 8 23.50
4 (End of Street at Myrtle Ave) 0.05 $ 21561 $ 258,72 282.00
Fashion Ave $ 039]% 4.70
5 (SE Panel along 710 Fwy at Parade St) 0.01 189 43118 51.72 56.37
Gale Ave 3 155| % 18.80
6 (E Panel Along 710 Fwy at 19th St) 0.04 $ 17251 % 207.00 225.63
Hill St Dead End 3 1161 % 14.10
; X 12.9 .28 .
7 (At Terminal Island Fwy & Hudson Park) 003 19 ol 155 169.26
R Long Beach Bivd 7 R4 T 2 WN OR T AN R74 AN $ 30429 $ 3'68524 Ad 299 a7




PARKS BASE BID

Turf Landjicap Rate P Rate Per
" u el ate Per Adjusted Rate Per
{tem No. Location {Acre) |Hardscap Rate Per Month Year Z::\; |9% ol ] Rate Per Year
e {Acre} nerease Month 2022
1 Alamitos Bay Marina - Basin 1,283 1.65 ! 4.74 $ 2,755.65 | $33,067.80 | $396,813.60 ] $ 248,011 $ 30036613 36,04390
2 Alamitos Bay Marina - Basin 4 0.48 1.02 $ 646,87 |'$ 776244 | § 93,149.28.1 & 58221 % 705,09
3 Alamitos Bay Marina - Basin 6 N 0.00 0.16 $ 69001 % 82800] 8% 9936.00] ¢ 6211 9% 75.21
4  |Mamitos Bay Marina - Basin 6 S 032 | o049 |s 34031 | 5 419172 | 5 5030064 2314418 380TS o, capq7
(Marina Pacifica Park) ‘ . $ - S -
5 Alamitos Bay Marina - Basin 8 0.00 | 003 $ 12941 % 15528 ] § 1,863.36] $ 1161 § 14,10
6 Lookout Park 0.33 . 0.17 $ 21562 | $ 2,5687.44 $ 31,049.28 | '$ 19411 $ 235.03
7 Maurice “Mossy"” Kent Park - 0.07 0.04 $ 4744’18 569281 $ 6831361 § 42718 51.71
TOTAL ACREA! RATES 285 | 665 $ 4,096.83 $589,943.52.1 § 368711 8 1§ 53,586.54
Alamitos Bay Boat Owner Pérk ' ’ ’ ] 1. . $ 1203 $ - 145,72
1 (Undeveloped) 0,00 0.31 $ 13369 $ 160428 | § 19,251.36 $ ) s ) S 1,748.67
Alamitos Bay Basin 2 Dry Boat Storage $ 314418 38075
. A . 191, 0,300.6 ,568.
2 Jwndeveloped) 0.00 081 |8 349311 6 419172 | $ 5 41 s s “Uls  4se8.97
Alamitos Bay Basin 3 Ory Boat Storage $ 7180 | § 869.60
3 (Undeveloped) 0.00 1.85 $ 797.80 § $ 9,573.60 | $114,883.20 $ B s . $ 1043522
TOTAL ACREAGE AND RATES 0.00 297 |'$ 1,280,80:] $15,369.60 ] $184,435.20.] '$ 115.27 1'% 1;396.071| $ 16,752.86




MTA BLUE LINE

BASE BID
Landscape/ .
item " Turf Rate Per | Rate Per Year Adjusted Rate Per Year
No. Location (Acre) “"‘f?:)pe Month 2018 19% cel Rate Per 2021
(Acr ncrease Month
Long Beach Bivd, Pacific Ave, 8th St $ 83583 & 10,122.82
1A I (1st St to Memorial Med Clr entry, Pacific Ave to Long 7.2 3.45 § 9,286.99 | § 111,443.88 $ 121,473.83
Beach Bivd, notincluding 1sl St}
Area b Metro Blue Line $2,924,00
. X 3 X 35, )
8 Additional 20 Hrs/ Week Labor 72 3.45 $ 292400 s 5.088.00
Long Beach Blvd $ 282.50
2 (4th Sto 18th St - Pressure Wash Fence) $3250/Quarter| $ 13,000.00 l$3.542.50/ QTH $§  14,170.00
Long Beach Blvd ]
3 4150/ 6,600.00 ,523.50/ QTH 8,094.00
(15t St to Wilow St - Garbage) $4150/Quarter | § 1680000 | o )5 o [F4523.50/QTH § 18,004
Long Beach Blvd 3 4320 % 523,20
4 0.00 5,760. ,278.40
(Willow St to Long Beach Memorial Medical Center) $ 8 § 760.00 $ 6.278.4
TOTAL ACREAGE AND RATES 14.42 6.90 $ 12,233.66 ] $:146,803.88. % 1,545.03 | $ 13,570,02 i 195,104,23.




32 §Seeded turf SF $15.00 $1.35 $16.35
33 |Sodded turf SF $2.00 $0,18 $2.18
Weed Abatement (L.abor, Equipment, & Materials)
34 ‘| Tractor drawn disc Acre $325.00 $20.25 $354.25
35 ‘|Hand work / string trimmer Acre $690.00 $62,10 $7562.10
36 [Flail mowing Acre $475.00 $42.75 $517.75
37 {Pre-emergent herbicide (Broadspectrum) Acre $650.00 $58.50 $708.50
38 |Post-emergent herbicide Acre $620.00 $55.80 $675.80

Bulk Materials {Labor, Equipment, & Materials to install)

39 [“‘Angel Mix" brick dust from Corona Clay (or equivaient)
a. Less than 12 CY
b. Greater than 12 CY

$392.40

Playground sand Ortega Blend Silica Sand medium/ fine
texture (or equivalent)

Less than 12 CY
Greater than 12 CY

40

$392.40

41 |*Fibar" wood chips for playground
a. Less than 12 CY
b. Greater than 12 CY

42 |Temporary vinyl construction fence

. $87.20
cYy | $80.00 $7.20 $87.20
cy $110.00 $9.90 $119.90
cY $110.00 $9.90 $119,90

$8.72

a. 4’ high, stakes 6' OC less than 500' LF $8.00 $0.72
b. 4' high, stakes 8° OC greater than 500' LF $10.00 $0.90 $10.90
43 |Planting bed mulch (4" grind) . .
a. Less than 12 CY cy $35.00| $3.15 $38.15
b, Greater than 12 CY cY $35.00 $3.15 $38.15

ﬂEqqument (4-Hour Minimum w/ Operator)

44 |Skiploader Hour $125.00 $11.25] $136.25
45 |Vvibratoryroller (3,000 Ib.) Hour $110.00 $9.90] $119.90
46 [Sod cutter Hour $75.00 $6.75 $81.75
47 |Machine tamp ("whacker”) Hour $75.00 $6.75 $81.75
48 |Air compressor / jackhammer / 200' hose Hour $95.00 $8.55 $103.55
49 [Chipper w/ operator(s) Hour $85.00 $7.65) $92.65
Day $650.00 $58.50]  $708.50

50 Visqueen on siope including sandbags, 10' OC staked
a, Less than 1,000 SF
b. Greater than 1,000 SF

Erosion Control Provision (Labor, Materials, & Equipment to instalf)

51 [|Sandbags installed
a. Less than 100
b. Greater than 100

52 |Siitfence 24" installed per OC Std. Plan Detail 455
a. Less than 100 LF
b. Greater than 100 LF

53 |'Jute mesh" fabric w/ installation staples
a. Less than 1,000 SF
b. Greater than 1,000 SF

64 |4"-thick concrete sidewalk removal and replacement

a, Less than 500 SF SF $15.00] $1.35 $16.35

b. Greater than 500 SF SF $15.00 $1.35 $16.35]
|Miscelianeous

65 |Game Court cleaning (washing) EA $75.00 $6.75 $81.75

56 |Pressure washing playgrounds / courts / picnic areas SF $0.50 $0.05 $0.55

57 [Turf—mowing only Acre $195.00 $17.55 $212.55

58 JLandscape — prune shrubs / weed removal / deadheading SF $0.02 $0.00 $0.02




12/9/24, 11:12 AM Consumer Price Index, Los Angeles area - October 2021 : Westem Information Office : U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Table A. Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, CPI-U 1-month and 12-month percent changes,
all items index, not seasonally adjusted
| 2017 * 2018
1- 0120 | 1 | 12 1- 1 12 - | 12 0 - 2.

Month | month | month month month | month , month . month  month month | month 1

' January 09/ 21 08 35 o7 32 08 31 02 09

P {

07 36 01 25 03 34
o ; ! .

v 2019 2020 | 2021

H

' February 0.6 2.7 | 04 1.0

March 0.3; 27 04 38 06 27, 07, 19 05 22

| April 0.2, 27 04 40, 10/ 33 03 07l 14 36
" , , L ! : § j
May ; 0.3!

i
i
i i

25, 04 41 02 31 o4  o0s 06 39
June | 02 22 02l 40 00 33 05 14 06 40

July 0.3 25 0.2] 3.9 0.1 3.3 0.6 1.9 0.6 3.9,

|

03 28 02 39 00 30 01 20 02 40

!
|
¢
i

g August

t

| September 0.4 31 05 3.9
October | 04 31, 05 41 07 32 02 07 09 5.4

05 30 -03 12 03 46

November 01 36 03 38 03 32 01 10

December 00 36 -03 32 06l 30 02 15

https://www.bls.gov/regions/west/news-release/consumerpriceindex_losangeles.htm



Lra'nd scape s Matintientanice

Minutes of a Special Meeting

Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc.

January 12, 2022

Pa rkWOOd A special meeting of the Board of Directors of Parkwood Landscape
Maintenance, Inc., a California corporation, was held on January 12, 2022 at
16443 Hart Street 10:00 a.m. at the offices of Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc. located at
Van Nuys, California 91406 16443 Hart St. Van Nuys, CA 91406. Notices of this meeting have been given in
accordance with the bylaws. The Director present at this meeting was David L.
Telephone: 818 988 9677 A . R )
Fax: 818 988 4934 Melito, who constitutes a quorum of the authorized number of Directors of the
corporation.

City of Long Beach Contract No. 35022 Amendment 4

RESOLVED, Mr. David L. Melito is hereby authorized to execute contracts on
behalf of Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc. and bind Contract No. 35022
with City of Long Beach as one (1) corporate officer signing for two (2) positions.

Adjournment

Name Office

(e S NS Chairman of the Board

David L. Melito

‘::;Z)Nﬁ;;ilw }\J“kj\y\\*jh - President

David. L. Melito

oS W OTHE—

Secretary
David L. Melito
e O %“1“‘“\&'*1«9%“” Chief Financial Officer
David L. Melito
e QNS T Vice-President- Operation
David L. Melito

License #685864



